Super /s Game Procedures

Introduction

These are the Game Procedures for SUPER 7s (the "Game"). When

the Gameis played, the Rules for Scratchcard Games (the "Rules”) and
these Procedures apply. The Rules canbe viewed at Retailers and onthe
National Lottery website at national-lottery.co.uk.

Anyword or terminthese Procedures that has a specific meaning will
have the meaning giventoitinthese Procedures or the Rules (unless the
context clearly indicates otherwise).

Game details

GameName: “SUPER 7s"

Game Number: “Game 1401"

Retail Sales Price: £3 per Scratchcard

Thereisalin3.60 overallchance of winning a Prize on each Scratchcard
inthis Game. There are 9,404,580 Scratchcardin the initial print run of
this Game.

How to play and win
The Play Areais made up of one box labelled'SCRATCHHERE FIRST —

YOURNUMBERS' containing eighteen] ' motifs (the "Your Numbers
Section")and nine games labelledas'GAME T,'GAME 2','GAME 3", 'GAME
4''GAMES5','GAME6','GAME7','GAME 8'and 'GAME 9' (eacha "GAME",
collectively the "GAMES"). Each GAME consists of four coin motifs with

% [TOP,PRIZES OF,

£300/000
E

SCARTCH SERE FIRST - YOUR MINDERS

M 2 B 3 s 0
] M5 % 47

2 s
B 2 5
01234567 8W0E0

P
| 53 |

£1nnnn | £_n )

ISEE REVERSE FORIALLI PIPAY,INSTRUCTIONS]

£5aal

e

0000001-0008

Play Symbolsinside and a Prize Box labelled by the word 'PRIZE' (the "Prize Box"). To play, You must scratch off all of the
coatinginthe Your Numbers Section to reveal eighteen Play Symbols. Then, scratch off the coating only on those Play
Symbolsina GAME(S) that match the Play Symbols You have revealed under the coating of the Your Numbers Section.

You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You match all four Play
Symbolsina GAME to any of the Play Symbols revealed under the coating of the Your Numbers Section. The Prize will
be equalto the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box

forthat GAME.
Players canwinup to 6 times ona Scratchcard.

Play Symbols for Your Numbers

w2 01 102 03 | 04 | 05

% 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10

w0 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15

% 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20

wen | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25

s | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30

| 31 | 32 | 33 | 34 | 35

| 36 | 37 | 38 | 39 | 40

1 8+ GPGM1401

— Allwyn Entertainment Limited, PO Box 287, Watford WD18 9TT.

The National Lottery Line 0333234 5050. Call charges as above.

THE NATIONAL
LOTTERY"



Play
Symbols

41

42

43

44

45

Play
Symbols

46

47

48

49

20

Play
Symbols

21

92

23

94

95

Eighteen Play Symbols will appear under the coating of the Your Numbers Section. Only the Play Symbols canbe used to

02

03

04

05

07

08

09

10

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

32

33

34

39

37

38

39

40

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

20

play the Game.
Play Symbols for the GAMES
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols
Play
Symbols

92

23

24

25

Four Play Symbols willappear in each GAME. Only the Play Symbols can be used to play each GAME. Play Symbolsinone

GAME cannot be combined with Play Symbols in any other GAME to win.

Prize Symbols and Prize Captions

Allwyn Entertainment Limited, PO Box 287, Watford WD18 9TT.
The National Lottery Line 0333234 5050. Call charges as above.

syl’mriézls £3.00 £5.00 £10-°° £20°° | £50-°°
symbois | £100 £500 | £1,000 | £10,000 | £300K
c :;ggn < -HUND FVHUN -THOU TNTHO TRHTH
18+ GPGM1401




One Prize Symbol withits matching Prize Caption willappear under the coating of the Prize Boxin each GAME. Only
the Prize Symboland its matching Prize Caption under the coating of a Prize Boxina GAME can be used to confirmthe
amount of a Prize You may be entitled to, if any, inrespect of that GAME.

Prize Amounts, Number of Prizes and Odds

Prize Amount Number Of Prizes Approx. Odds Ozztg:\;ﬁ::i;g
InThe Game At (1In:) At Start Of

Start Of Game Game In Event OfA

- - Further Print Run

Prize Prize breakdown

£3 | €3 940,201 10 +/- 5.00%
£5 | €5 940,467 10 +/- 5.00%
£10 | £10 219,568 43 +/- 5.00%
£10 [£5x2 313,512 30 +/- 5.00%
£20 | £20 31,308 301 +/- 5.00%
£20 | £5x4 62,700 150 +/- 5.00%
£20 | (E3x5)+£5 94,043 100 +/- 5.00%
£50 | £50 1421 6.619 +/- 5.00%
£50 | (E5x4)+£10+£20 4,849 1,940 +/- 5.00%
£50 | (E5x2)+(E10x4) 4,890 1,924 +/- 5.00%
£100 | £100 744 12,641 +/- 5.00%
£100 | (E10x5) +£50 830 11,331 +/- 5.00%
£100 | (E10x2) +(£20x4) 825 11,400 +/- 5.00%
£500 [ £500 151 62,282 +/- 713%
£500 | (E50x2)+(E100x4) 301 31,245 +/- 5.00%
£1,000 | £1,000 9 1,044,954 +/- 36.55%
£1,000 | (E100x5)+£500 8 1,175,573 +/- 36.55%
£10,000 | £10,000 4 2,351,145 +/- 36.55%
£300,000 | £300,000 4 2,351,145 +/- 36.55%

As Prizes are won, the number of Prizes available in each category will reduce. Once the last top Prize has been validated,
Retailers will be allowed to continue selling those Scratchcards that have already been activated for sale and any
unactivated Scratchcard stock will be withdrawn. To find out up-to-date Prize information visit national-lottery.co.uk or
callthe National Lottery Line on 0333234 5050. Calls cost no mor than calls to OTand 02 numbers. If your phone tariff
offersinclusive calls tolandlines, calls to 03 numbers will be included on the same basis.

Prize Value Inthe Game
The totalvalue of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game represents 66.97% of the total face value of
Scratchcards. The overall value of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcard for the Gameis £18,895,658.

The number of Prizesin theinitial print run of Scratchcards for the game relates to the number of Scratchcard recorded
on Allwyn's Computer System and formally notified to the Gambling Commission before any Scratchcards are sold.
The detailsin these Procedures willnot be revised to take into account any future sale or loss of Scratchcards, future
withdrawal of Scratchcards (where those Scratchcards withdrawn by Allwyn without knowledge of whether they are
Prize bearing Scratchcards), or additional print run(s) of Scratchcards for the Game. Providing a top Prize remains
available Allwyn may print further Scratchcards for this Game. If afurther print run of Scratchcards for this Game is
made, then, for the Scratchcards produced in that further print run, the overall odds of winning a Prize at each Prize

tier level will be, allowing for the tolerance levels as specifiedin the table above, the same as in the initial print run of
Scratchcards for the Game.

General
Inthe event of any conflict between the Rules, the Procedures and any other informationissued by Allwyninrelation to
this Game, the Rules will take priority followed by the Procedures and then any other informationissued by Allwyn.

1 8+ GPGM1401

— Allwyn Entertainment Limited, PO Box 287, Watford WD18 9TT. THE NATIONAL
The National Lottery Line 0333234 5050. Call charges as above. LOTTERY"




