# Super 7s Game Procedures

# Introduction

These are the Game Procedures for SUPER7s (the "Game"). When the Game is played, the Rules for Scratchcard Games (the "Rules") and these Procedures apply. The Rules can be viewed at Retailers and on the National Lottery website at **national-lottery.co.uk**.

Any word or term in these Procedures that has a specific meaning will have the meaning given to it in these Procedures or the Rules (unless the context clearly indicates otherwise).

## Game details

Game Name: **"SUPER 7s"** Game Number: **"Game 1401"** Retail Sales Price: **£3 per Scratchcard** 

There is a 1 in 3.60 overall chance of winning a Prize on each Scratchcard in this Game. There are 9.404,580 Scratchcard in the initial print run of this Game.

# How to play and win

The Play Area is made up of one box labelled 'SCRATCH HERE FIRST -

YOUR NUMBERS' containing eighteen wotifs (the "Your Numbers Section") and nine games labelled as 'GAME1', 'GAME2', 'GAME3', 'GAME 4', 'GAME5', 'GAME6', 'GAME7', 'GAME8' and 'GAME9' (each a "GAME", collectively the "GAMES"). Each GAME consists of four coin motifs with



Play Symbols inside and a Prize Box labelled by the word 'PRIZE' (the "Prize Box"). To play, You must scratch off all of the coating in the Your Numbers Section to reveal eighteen Play Symbols. Then, scratch off the coating only on those Play Symbols in a GAME(S) that match the Play Symbols You have revealed under the coating of the Your Numbers Section.

You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You match all four Play Symbols in a GAME to any of the Play Symbols revealed under the coating of the Your Numbers Section. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box for that GAME.

Players can win up to 6 times on a Scratchcard.

### Play Symbols for Your Numbers

Play Symbols	01	02	03	04	05
Play Symbols	06	07	08	09	10
Play Symbols	11	12	13	14	15
Play Symbols	16	17	18	19	20
Play Symbols	21	22	23	24	25
Play Symbols	26	27	28	29	30
Play Symbols	31	32	33	34	35
Play Symbols	36	37	38	39	40



Play Symbols	41	42	43	44	45
Play Symbols	46	47	48	49	50
Play Symbols	51	52	53	54	55

Eighteen Play Symbols will appear under the coating of the Your Numbers Section. Only the Play Symbols can be used to play the Game.

# Play Symbols for the GAMES

Play Symbols	01	02	03	04	05
Play Symbols	06	07	08	09	10
Play Symbols	11	12	13	14	15
Play Symbols	16	17	18	19	20
Play Symbols	21	22	23	24	25
Play Symbols	26	27	28	29	30
Play Symbols	31	32	33	34	35
Play Symbols	36	37	38	39	40
Play Symbols	41	42	43	44	45
Play Symbols	46	47	48	49	50
Play Symbols	51	52	53	54	55

Four Play Symbols will appear in each GAME. Only the Play Symbols can be used to play each GAME. Play Symbols in one GAME cannot be combined with Play Symbols in any other GAME to win.

# Prize Symbols and Prize Captions

Prize Symbols	£3.00	£5.00	£10 <sup>.00</sup>	£20 <sup>.00</sup>	£50 <sup>.00</sup>
Prize Captions	THREE	-FIVE	-TEN-	TWNTY	FIFTY
Prize Symbols	£100	£500	<b>£</b> 1,000	£10,000	£300K
Prize Captions	-HUND	FVHUN	-THOU	титно	TRHTH





One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of the Prize Box in each GAME. Only the Prize Symbol and its matching Prize Caption under the coating of a Prize Box in a GAME can be used to confirm the amount of a Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of that GAME.

#### Prize Amounts, Number of Prizes and Odds

Prize Amount		Number Of Prizes In The Game At Start Of Game	Approx. Odds (1 ln : ) At Start Of Game	Tolerance For Odds Of Winning In Event Of A Further Print Run
Prize	Prize breakdown			
£3	£3	940,201	10	+/- 5.00%
£5	£5	940,467	10	+/- 5.00%
£10	£10	219,568	43	+/- 5.00%
£10	£5×2	313,512	30	+/- 5.00%
£20	£20	31,308	301	+/- 5.00%
£20	£5×4	62,700	150	+/- 5.00%
£20	(£3×5)+£5	94,043	100	+/- 5.00%
£50	£50	1,421	6,619	+/- 5.00%
£50	(£5×4) + £10 + £20	4,849	1,940	+/- 5.00%
£50	(£5×2) + (£10×4)	4,890	1,924	+/- 5.00%
£100	£100	744	12,641	+/- 5.00%
£100	(£10 × 5) + £50	830	11,331	+/- 5.00%
£100	(£10×2) + (£20×4)	825	11,400	+/- 5.00%
£500	£500	151	62,282	+/- 7.13%
£500	(£50×2) + (£100×4)	301	31,245	+/- 5.00%
£1,000	£1,000	9	1,044,954	+/- 36.55%
£1,000	(£100×5) + £500	8	1,175,573	+/- 36.55%
£10,000	£10,000	4	2,351,145	+/- 36.55%
£300,000	£300,000	4	2,351,145	+/- 36.55%

As Prizes are won, the number of Prizes available in each category will reduce. Once the last top Prize has been validated, Retailers will be allowed to continue selling those Scratchcards that have already been activated for sale and any unactivated Scratchcard stock will be withdrawn. To find out up-to-date Prize information visit **national-lottery.co.uk** or call the National Lottery Line on **0333 234 5050**. Calls cost no mor than calls to 01 and 02 numbers. If your phone tariff offers inclusive calls to landlines, calls to 03 numbers will be included on the same basis.

### Prize Value In the Game

The total value of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game represents 66.97% of the total face value of Scratchcards. The overall value of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcard for the Game is £18,895,658.

The number of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the game relates to the number of Scratchcard recorded on Allwyn's Computer System and formally notified to the Gambling Commission before any Scratchcards are sold. The details in these Procedures will not be revised to take into account any future sale or loss of Scratchcards, future withdrawal of Scratchcards (where those Scratchcards withdrawn by Allwyn without knowledge of whether they are Prize bearing Scratchcards), or additional print run(s) of Scratchcards for the Game. Providing a top Prize remains available Allwyn may print further Scratchcards for this Game. If a further print run of Scratchcards for this Game is made, then, for the Scratchcards produced in that further print run, the overall odds of winning a Prize at each Prize tier level will be, allowing for the tolerance levels as specified in the table above, the same as in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game.

### General

In the event of any conflict between the Rules, the Procedures and any other information issued by Allwyn in relation to this Game, the Rules will take priority followed by the Procedures and then any other information issued by Allwyn.



